The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the bonds.

Consolidated Tax Secured Bonds
Debt Service Coverage

1 15% of the County’s receipt of Consolidated Taxes

SOURCE:  Douglas County Finance Division

2021 2022 2023

(Audited) (Estimated) (Budgeted)

Pledged Revenues
1

$2,133,842 $2,097,066 $2,381,969

Annual Debt Service $197,194 $197,194 $105,108

Coverage 10.82 10.63 22.66

Debt Management Policy  Douglas County

6

General Obligation Water Systems Revenue Secured Bonds

 The County currently has $6,082,799 of outstanding general obligation debt secured by a lien on
the net pledged revenues of the water systems of the County. The County also has up to $8,388,595 of
water system bonds available to draw from the State Revolving Fund program1. The following table
details the remaining payments on the County’s outstanding water revenue bonds and pro-forma
payments on the SRF bond.

Water Systems Revenue Secured Bonds
Outstanding Debt Service

June 30, 2022

1 The County has authorization for $16,250,000, and it has drawn $7,861,405 as of June 30, 2022.

SOURCE:  Douglas County Finance Division

Fiscal Outstanding Pro-Forma 2021 Bond

Year Principal Interest Principal Interest Total

2023 761,427$   135,962$   -$   230,750$   1,128,139$

2024 813,982   122,270   -   230,750   1,167,002

2025 832,915   100,311   851,530   227,738   2,012,494

2026 655,789   81,154   863,665   215,603   1,816,210

2027 648,921   66,006   875,972   203,296   1,794,194

2028 661,500   50,828   888,455   190,813   1,791,596

2029 679,460   35,240   901,116   178,152   1,793,968

2030 505,950   20,742   913,957   165,310   1,605,960

2031 200,285   12,346   926,982   152,286   1,291,898

2032 131,703   7,354   940,191   139,076   1,218,325

2033 97,453   4,014   953,590   125,678   1,180,735

2034 61,879   1,998   967,179   112,089   1,143,145

2035 31,535   404   980,961   98,306   1,111,207

2036 -   -   994,940   84,327   1,079,268

2037 -   -   1,009,119   70,149   1,079,268

2038 -   -   1,023,499   55,769   1,079,268

2039 -   -   1,038,084   41,183   1,079,268

2040 -   -   1,052,878   26,390   1,079,268

2041 -   -   1,067,881   11,386   1,079,268

TOTAL 6,082,799$   638,628$   16,250,000$   2,559,053$   25,530,480$

Debt Management Policy  Douglas County

7

The following table demonstrates the debt service coverage for the outstanding water systems revenue
bonds.

Water Revenue Secured Bonds
Debt Service Coverage

1 Excludes depreciation.
2 Capital contributions are included in Nonoperating Revenues.
3 Debt service is payable from all legally available funds of the County, including balances

on deposit in the Regional Water Fund and the Douglas County Water Utility Fund.

SOURCE:  Douglas County; compiled by JNA Consulting Group, LLC

2021 2022 2023

(Audited) (Estimated) (Budgeted)

[…]

(1,232,901) (2,203,677) (2,703,812)

Nonoperating Revenues 746,187 324,014 431,498

Pledged Revenues
2

2,042,249 658,448 306,322

Annual Debt Service
3

934,262 618,524 619,682

Coverage 2.19 1.06 0.49

Debt Management Policy  Douglas County

10

Contemplated Installment Purchase Agreement

 While not general obligation debt, the County is contemplating the issuance of one or more
installment purchase agreements in an aggregate principal amount of $40,000,000. The County
anticipates these obligations will finance the construction of a new justice center and remodel of its
existing judicial law enforcement center. No final decision has been made regarding such issuance,
however.

 The contemplated installment purchase agreements are currently estimated at $40,000,000. The
County is evaluating their repayment over a fifteen-year period. The current estimated interest rate is
4.35%. The table below illustrates the contemplated lease payments.

Contemplated Installment Purchase Agreement
Pro-Forma Debt Service Schedule

1 Interest rate estimated at 4.35%.

SOURCE:  Douglas County Finance Division; compiled by
JNA Consulting Group, LLC

Fiscal

Year Principal Interest1
Total

2023 $330,000 $870,000 $1,200,000

2024 781,689 1,718,311 2,500,000

2025 1,018,237 1,681,763 2,700,000

2026 1,265,187 1,634,813 2,900,000

2027 1,522,996 1,577,004 3,100,000

2028 1,792,142 1,507,858 3,300,000

2029 2,073,123 1,426,877 3,500,000

2030 2,366,459 1,333,541 3,700,000

2031 2,672,695 1,227,305 3,900,000

2032 2,992,396 1,107,604 4,100,000

2033 3,326,156 973,844 4,300,000

2034 3,674,592 825,408 4,500,000

2035 4,038,351 661,649 4,700,000

2036 4,418,104 481,896 4,900,000

2037 5,000,871 285,443 5,286,315

2038 2,727,002 59,312 2,786,315

$40,000,000 $17,372,629 $57,372,629

Debt Management Policy  Douglas County

11

General Obligation Debt Limit

 NRS 350.013 1.(c)(2) A discussion of its capacity to incur authorized and proposed general obligation debt
without exceeding the applicable debt limit;

 The County is limited by state statutes as to the amount of general obligation debt it can have
outstanding. The limit is equal to 10 percent of the County’s total assessed valuation including the
Redevelopment Agency. As of June 30, 2022, the County has $27,035,131 of general obligation revenue
supported debt and $1,045,000 of medium-term general obligation debt outstanding. There is $8,388,595